

è
T.P.(C) No. 323-328 OF 2004
ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.323-328/2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VARINDER SINGH & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harbhagwan Singh, A.G. Pb.
Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, ASG
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Jain, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Nandini Gore, learned counsel accepts notice. Two weeks' time is granted for filing objections.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Civil Writ Petition No. 3833/2004- State of Punjab & Ors. vs. Varinder Singh & Ors., Civil Writ Petition No. 4992/2004- State of Punjab & Ors. vs. Mann Singh & Ors., Civil Writ Petition No. 5353/2004- State of Punjab & Ors. vs. Sanjeev Malhan & Anr., Civil Writ Petition No. 5400/2004- State of Punjab & ors. vs. Nirmal Singh,Civil Writ Petition No. 5445/2004- State of Punjab & Ors. vs. Ravi Chhabbra & Co. and Civil Writ Petition No. 5515/2004- State of Punjab & Ors. Vs. Jagdish Singh Garcha & Ors.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master