

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.....in T.P.(C)No.(s) 323-328/2004

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions aand office report)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.23831/2004

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Mohan Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Meitei, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Jain, Adv.

Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr.Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told by the learned counsel for the respondents that writ petition number CWP

19895/2004, on similar issues, is pending before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana and the same is

posted for final hearing on 30th September, 2005. Hence, the High Court is requested to dispose of the

same at an early date.

Post the matter on 21st October, 2005.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master