

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.26-31 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 323-328 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report )

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.23831/2004 (With appln.(s) for bringing the judgment on record and with

prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

AND WITH

SLP(C)No.23758/2005 (With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(C)23758

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 in

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)23758/05

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

For Respondent(s)1 in

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)23831/04

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Respondent nos.4&5 in

2

SLP(C)No.23758/05

Mr.M.L.Varma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 5-12-2006..

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master