

in terms of the signed order.

List the civil appeals tomorrow as part-heard.

(Ravi P. Verma) (O.P. Sharma) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.26-31 OF 2005

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 323-328 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

.....PETITIONERS

Versus

VARINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Brijender Chahar, learned senior counsel appears for the petitioners - State of Punjab & Ors. and Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appears for respondent No.1.

2. After having heard learned counsel for the parties and after perusal of the I.As as also the impugned order dated 15.10.2004 passed by this Court, we are of the opinion that no case has been made out for clarification of the said order. We say so as against a subsequent order passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana in respondent's writ petition, Civil Appeal No.4275/2009 is already pending here. Thus, these I.As are hereby dismissed without prejudice to the rights of any of the parties.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;J.
June 16, 2010. (K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)